

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-7057 Version: 1 Name: FY 2019 Budget Amendment 7

Type: Budget Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 11/15/2018 Final action: 11/15/2018

Title: PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment Number: 7

Source of Funding: Anticipated funding from the Board of Review Bulk User Fee, created pursuant to

Section 34-41 of the Cook County Code.

Impact of Amendment: \$1,121,040

Explanation of Amendment: Creates 11 Analyst positions at the Board of Review to review

Assessment Appeals. Funding will be contingent on collections of the Board of Review Bulk User Fee,

per an agreement with the Budget Department and Board of Review

Budgetary Unit: 1050 - Board of Review

Comments:

Details of the amendment are attached.

Sponsors: LARRY SUFFREDIN

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY 2019 Amendment 7

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2018	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass

PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment Number: 7

Source of Funding: Anticipated funding from the Board of Review Bulk User Fee, created pursuant to Section 34-41 of the Cook County Code.

Impact of Amendment: \$1,121,040

Explanation of Amendment: Creates 11 Analyst positions at the Board of Review to review Assessment Appeals. Funding will be contingent on collections of the Board of Review Bulk User Fee, per an agreement with the Budget Department and Board of Review

Budgetary Unit: 1050 - Board of Review

e #: 18-7057, Version: 1
omments:
tails of the amendment are attached.